gives effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred at the beginning of the period.

The consolidated financial statements of Cemtrex presented in the Pro Forma Financial information utilize United States Generally Accepted Accounting Principles

(“US GAAP”).  These statements therefore reflect the impact of US GAAP adjustments made to the historical financial statements of ROB Group.  The financial statements
were translated from Euros to US dollars using the following exchange rates of Euro per US Dollar: 1.3355 with respect to the Balance Sheet at September 30, 2013; 1.3171
with respect to the Statement of Operations for the twelve months ended September 30, 2013.

The Pro Forma Combined Financial Information is unaudited, and is not necessarily indicative of the consolidated results that actually would have occurred if the

acquisition had been consummated at the beginning of the periods presented, nor does it purport to present the future financial position and results of operations for future
periods.

8

Exhibit 99.2

PRO-FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

  Cemtrex Inc.   ROB Group
Consolidation
Adjustments

Combined
Proforma

Revenues
Total revenues  $ 13,673,531  $ 33,376,916   $ 47,050,447

Cost of revenues

Total cost of revenues   12,528,549   23,511,416   36,039,965
Gross profit   1,144,982   9,865,500   11,010,482

Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative   798,135   10,228,441   11,026,576
Total operating expenses   798,135   10,228,441   11,026,576

Operating income/(loss)   346,847   -362,941   -16,094

Other income (expenses)

Interest and financing costs   (45,850)   (297,893)   (343,743)
Interest and other income, net   -   -   -

Total other income, net   (45,850)   (297,893)   (343,743)

Income/(loss) before income taxes   300,997   (660,834)   (359,837)
Income tax benefit/(expense), net   (12,500)   -   (12,500)
Net income/(loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ 288,497  $ (660,834)   $ (372,337)

Income/(loss) per common share
- basic  $ 0.01   $ (0.01)
-diluted  $ 0.01   $ (0.01)

Weighted average common shares outstanding
- basic   40,599,129   40,599,129
-diluted   40,599,129   40,599,129

1

PRO-FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2013

  Cemtrex Inc.   ROB Group
Acquisition
Adjustments

Combined
Proforma

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash & Equivalents  $ 66,963   1,207,089(1)  $ 1,274,052
Accounts Receivable, Net   641,264   641,264
Accounts Receivable-related party   1,206,372   1,206,372
Inventory -net  of allowance for inventory obsolescence   159,348   4,941,350   5,100,698
Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets   432,131   432,131

Total Current Assets   2,506,078   4,941,350   1,207,089   8,654,517

Property & Equipment, Net   9,323   981,593   990,916
Due From Related Parties   354,150   354,150
Goodwill   -   -
Other   4,225   13,355   17,580
Total Assets  $ 2,873,776  $ 5,936,298   1,207,089  $ 10,017,163

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable  $ 571,485   $ 571,485
Accrued Expenses   63,625   63,625
Accrued Income Taxes   -   -
Other Liabilities   -   -

Total Current Liabilities   635,110   -   -   635,110

Long term- Liabilities

Loan payable to Bank   -   4,006,500(1)   4,006,500
Loan payable to Related party   1,107,484   1,107,484
Notes payable to Shareholder   -   3,136,887(1)   3,136,887

Total Liabilities   1,742,594   -   7,143,387   8,885,981

Commitments & Contingencies   -   -

Stockholders' Equity

Preferred stock, par value $0.001, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 1,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding   1,000   1,000

Common stock, par value $0.001, 60,000,000 shares authorized, 40,599,129
shares issued and outstanding   40,599   33,388   (33,388)(1)  40,599

Additional paid-in capital   165,730   5,902,910   (5,902,910)(1)  165,730
Retained Earnings   923,853   923,853
Accumulated other comprehensive income   -   -

Total Stockholders' Equity   1,131,182   5,936,298   (5,936,298)   1,131,182